In accordance with
Rule 18,6 of the A M 1 O
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17/11/2018 #186
COMPANIES HOUSE

2 Filling in this form
Please camplete in typescript or in

Company name in full mglo Design Holdings Limited

bold black capitals.

I Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Anthony

Sumame Collier

E_ Administrator’s address

Building namelnumber| 4th Floor

Street IfAbbey House

Post tawn | Booth Street

County/Region | Manchester

ok w2 | [4[A[8] |

Country |

l Administrator's name ©

Full forenamel(s) David © Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about

Surnarne Thornhill another administrator.

I Administrator’s address @

buling ramefnbe [ 4th Fioor Ot s

Street ﬂbbey House anather administrator.
|

Post town | Booth Street

County/Region | Manchester

Postcode I—M—,?I——ITITEl_F—

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

s I

From date

Period of progress report

i bh BRI

To date

[ifa [ P2lofifs

7

Progress report

| attach a capy of the progress report

: I

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature

LIy

Signature date

s ilF Pololvls

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B?resenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

] Contact name AySe Hassan

gWhere to send

cmevEr ERP Advisory LLP

-

4th Floor

’ Address.

| Abbey House

Post lown

Booth Street

I County/Ragron Manchester

Country

P)x

l Tetephone

0161 833 3344

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incarrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

] The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[J You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

,W“—Wrz—]_ JT W ,_B ,_ Ji ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov,uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Compamies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Anglo Design Holdings Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 15/04/2018 From 15/04/2016
of Affairs To 14/10/2018 To 14/10/2018
£ £ £
POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Miscellaneous Income NIL 177.07
NIL 177.07
QOTHER DIRECT COSTS
Direct Wages NIL 15,000.00
Employee Expenses NIL 306.53
NIL (15,306.53)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Hire of Equipment NIL 159.00
Pension Contributions NIL (1,312.93)
NIL 1,153.93
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) NIL

Page 1 of 3

1PS SQI. Ver, 2012.10

(13,975.53)

12 November 2018 16:34



Anglo Design Holdings Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement
of Affairs
£

2,250,000.00
90,000.00

(20,000.00)
(20,000.,00)
(5,000.00)

(4,750,000.00)

30,779.00
968,000.00

(35,768.00)
(81,948.00)

(5,000.00)

(4,000.00)

(14,192,000.00)
(5,725,355.00)

(21,500,292.00)

Page 2 of 3

SECURED ASSETS
Investments
Inteilectual Property

COSTS OF REALISATION
Administrators' Fees
Legal Fees
Agents/Valuers' Fees

SECURED CREDITORS
Aghoco 1389 Limited

ASSET REALISATIONS
Book Debts
Cash at Bank
intercompany Book Debts
Bank Interest Gross
Trading Surplus/(Deficit)
Policy Refund

COST OF REALISATIONS
Pre-Appointment Legal Fees

From 15/04/2018
To 14/10/2018

From 15/04/2016
To 14/10/2018

Administrators' Remuneration
Administrators’ Dishursements
Professional fees - tax advice

Legal Fees
Professional Tax advisor fee
Bank Charges - Floating

PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
Preferential Creditors

Tax & NI on Preferential Distribution

FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS

Aghoco 1389 Limited

UNSECURED CREDITORS
Unsecured Creditors

DISTRIBUTIONS
Ordinary Shareholders

REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverahle - Floating
1B Current Floating
Vat Recoverable - Fixed

IPS SQL Ver, 2012,10

£ £
297,178.01 2,547,178.01
NIL 90,000.00
297,178.01 2,637,178.01
NIL NIL

NIL NIL

NIL 5,175.00

NIL (5,175.00)
163,786.40 2,503,786.40
(163,786.40) (2,503,786.40)
NIL 12,092.33

NIL 3,537.91
818,932.00 1,018,932.00
269.14 342.25

NIL (13,975.53)

NIL 84.30
819,201.14 1,021,013.26
NIL NIL

NIL 22,500.00

NIL 443.91

NIL 2,250.00
3,850.00 16,664.08
100.00 100.00

NIL 15.00
(3,950.00) (41,972.99)
NIL 18,307.86

NIL 4,024.27

NIL (22,332.13)

655,145.60

(655,145.60)

793,145.60
(793,145.60)

NIL NIL

NIL NIL

NIL NIL

NIL NIL
293,497.15 291,779.15
1,185.00

290,559.15

35.00

291,779.15

12 November 2018 16:34
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In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the AM 1 O
Insolvency (England &

R0 Notice of administrator’s progress report

o

Companies House

ﬂ_ Company details
Company number ’FFE’?FFSE

Company name in full ‘Anglo Design Holdings Limited

|

please

house

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript of in
bold black capitals.

E_ Administrator’s name

Ful! ferename(s) I Anthony

Surname ‘ Collier

I Administrator’s address

Building name/number | 4th Floor

Street iAbbey House

Post town | Booth Street

County/Region I Manchester

i |m2 | [4[ATB] [

Country

[ Administrator’s name ©

Full forenamel(s) David © Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname Thornhill another administrator,

I Administrator’'s address @

Bulding namefunter| 4th Floor ® ot o

Street | Abbey House another administrator,
|

Post town | Booth Street

County/Regian | Manchester

Postcode m [2_ ’7 ’—: ’? ’_B-}—_ J_

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




.AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

s I

Period of progress report

From date

To date

i Bl Efolife
ife il Blolifs

q

'Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

s 1

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature

L.

Signature date

1 GG Bhhle

04717 Version 1.0
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Natice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Ayse Hassan

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@Where to send

Companyrame £ D Advisory LLP

Address

| 4th Floor
[ Abbey House
|

Booth Street
F"‘V”‘““’“ Manchester

== [z [ [#[A[B] [

Country

‘Tax

Telephone

W4 checkist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

[ Post own

0161 833 3344

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0
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Anglo Design Holdings Limited ~ In Administration

Schedule of Work

The table below sets out a detailed summary of the work undertaken by the Administrators during the Period together with an outline of work still to complete.

Where work undertaken results in the realisation of funds (from the sale of assets; enhanced recoveries and potentially a reduction in creditor claims if the
business has continued to trade and/or is scld following appointment; recoveries from successful actions taken against third parties), there may be a financial
benefit to creditors should there be sufficient funds available to make a distribution to one or more class of creditor. In this case work undertaken will include

the scrutiny and agreement of creditor claims.

A proportion of the work undertaken by an Insolvency Practitioner is required by statute, incfuding ensuring the appointment is valid, notifications of the
appointment to third parties, regular reporting on the progress, notifying statutory bodies where required in relation to the conduct of the directors, complying
with relevant legislation and regulatory matters. This may not have a direct financial benefit to creditors but is substantially there to protect creditors and other

stakeholders and ensuring they are kept informed of developments.

The table below sets out a detailed summary of the work undertaken by the office holders to date together with an outline of work still to complete.

Note | Category

1 ADMINISTRATION AND PLANNING
Work undertaken during the reporting period

ADMINISTRATION AND PLANNING
Future work to be undertaken

Case Management Requirements

Case Management Requirements

Regular reconciliation of administration bank account.

Regularly reviewing the conduct of the case and the case strategy
and updating as required by the insolvency practitioners regulatory
professional body to ensure all statutory matters are attended to
and to ensure the case is progressing.

Regular reconciliation of administration bank account.

Regularly reviewing the conduct of the case and the case strategy and
updating as required by the insolvency practitioners regulatory
professional body to ensure all statutory matters are attended to and to
ensure the case is progressing.

2 ASSET REALISATION
Work undertaken during the reporting period

ASSET REALISATION
Future work to be undertaken




Anglo Design Holdings Limited — In Administration

Schedule of Work

Recover final balances from intercompany debtors and liaise with
Liquidators in relation to the distribution of funds.

Liaising with the secured creditor and lawyers in respect of Hedging
Product claims.

Continue to liaise with Liquidators in relation to the distribution of funds
from the intercompany balances.

CREDITORS
Work undertaken during the reporting period

CREDITORS
Future work to be undertaken

Review and admit unsecured creditor claims:

+ Intercompany creditors

o Landlords (arrears of rent, dilapidations etc)
¢ Redundancy Payments Service

¢ Employee residual claims

Continue to adjudicate on landlord claims.
Serve notice of an intended dividend on all parties required under statute.

Pay the funds reserved for unsecured creditors through the provisions of
the prescribed part.

STATUTORY COMPLIANCE AND REPORTING
Work undertaken during the reporting period

STATUTORY COMPLIANCE AND REPORTING
Future work to be undertaken

Statutory reporting to secured creditor.

Progress report to creditors and file copies of these reports at Court
and with the Registrar of Companies.

Dealing with post appointment VAT returns and Tax matters.

Deregister the Company for VAT and submit a final VAT return.

Continue to monitor tax position and request updates from HM Revenue &
Customs in relation to tax clearance.

To deal with the statutory requirements in order to bring the case to a
close and for the office holders to obtain their release from office; this
includes preparing final reports for stakeholders, convening final
meetings, statutory advertising and filing the relevant documentation with
the Court/Registrar of Companies.
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FRP SIP 9 Repert - Penod cost report

Anglo Design Holdings Limited {In Administration)
Time charged for the penod 15 Apnl 2018 to 14 Ocleber 2018

Appointment Takers / ToalComt i .
Partners  Managers / Other Professionai Junior Prafessional & Support Total Hours £ Average Hriy Rate £

Administration and Planning 3,790.00 - - “-354:21)
Case Accounting 040 105 120 2 65 63125 238 21
Case Control and Review 300 180 175 6 55 2,676 25 408 59
Case Accounting - General 050 100 150 482 50 32167

Asset Realisation 4.00 ¢.50 4.50 1,647.50 R wwwma...q_lm@
Freehold/Leasehold Propery 200 050 250 897 50 359.00
Asset Realisation Fixed 200 200 75000 375 00

Creditors 7.30 18.85 4.20 30.35 877250 _ __ 289.04
Unsecured Creditars 010 120 130 200 00 153 85
Secured Creditors 100 100 37500 37500
Employees 075 300 375 525 00 140 00
Landlord 225 225 683 75 295,00
Prescnbed Part 630 1575 2205 700875 317 868

Statutory Compliance 1.50 8.25 7.75 2,406.25 _-~310.48
Statutory Reportng/ Meetings 100 400 500 1,555 00 31100
Tax/VAT - Post appontment 050 225 275 85125 309 55

Total Hours 300 15 50 29.40 540 53 30 16,616.25 311.75

Disbursements for the period

FRP Charge out rates From 15 Aprit 2018 to 14 October 2018

Grade 1stiuly 2013 15tMay 2016 Value £
Appairtment taker / Partner 370-400 450-495 Category 1

Managers / Direclors 270-370 340-465 Postage 7390
Other Professional 160-225 200-295 Bonding 800
Jumor Professional & Support 70-105 125-175 Grand Total 81.90

Mileage is charged at the HMRC rate

prevailng at the time the cost was incurred

Printed 16/11/2018



FRP SIP @ Report - Penod cost report Panted 1671172018

Anglo Dasign Holdings Limited {In Administration)
Time charged for the perod 15 Aprl 2016 ta 14 October 2018

)vv&:q:qiﬂsanw‘ ﬁa_u_nuu.r.‘oﬁnu:_:_muﬁ
Parmers  Managers/ Diractiors O Brotassionat Junior Frofessional & Support Totat Hours £ £

Administration and Planning 30.00 13.70 46.45 3T 93.65 31,262.25

Case Accounting 040 825 220 10 85 248075
Case Control and Review klogaie] 1030 1815 58 45 21,908 50 374 84
Case Accounting - General 250 700 100 10 50 275750 262 62
General Admnistralien 920 920 2,945 50 32016
Insurance 048 045 8400 186 67
Fee and WIP 084 080 110 185 00 168 18
Stralegy and Planning 0350 280 330 800 00 27273
Asset Realisation 11 00 5.25 16 25 5,381.50 1331147
Agset Realisation 4350 2860 710 217650 308 55
Freehold/Leasehold Property 200 250 450 1487 50 330 56
Chate! Assels 250 250 937 50 37500
Debl Collection 015 015 3000 200 00
Asset Realisatien Fixed 200 200 750 00 37500
Creditors 18,30 78.30 6.80 104,20 26,503.50 25435,
Unsacured Cradilers 100 1035 360 14 95 107625 20677
Secured Craditors 650 070 720 2577 50 35789
Employges 400 2625 300 3328 6,831 50 208 47
Preferential Credrtors 270 270 70625 28157
HP/ Leasing 025 025 40 00 160 00
Landlerd 415 415 1,043 25 25139
TAXNAT - Pre-appaintment 120 120 335 00 27947
Shareholders 100 100 37500 37500
Pensions - Creditors 050 940 980 2,275 00 228180
Prescribed Part &30 2330 29860 9,143 75 308 &1
Investigation 360 3.80 720.60 20000
Inveshgalory Work 035 035 7000 20000
CDDA Engquines 325 325 650 00 20000
Statutory Compllance 20.00 41.28 1.8% 63.10 1631425 JNEESETSS]
Post Appt TAXNVAT 050 415 485 1,362 50 2031
Statutory Comphance - General 050 140 180 546 50 287 63
Stalutory Reporling/ Meelings 17 50 3035 185 4970 12,776 00 257 06
Appaintment Formalties 100 1490 290 574 00 197 93
Statement of Affairs 108 105 180 00 17143
Bonding/ Statutory Advertising 015 015 2400 160 00
Tax/\VAT - Post appointment 050 225 275 851 25 309 55
Trading 200 7.70 9.0 2540.00 ENZEEEE)
Trading forecasting/ Mentonng 200 200 BS7 5( 34875
Trade-sales/ Purchase 770 770 1,851 50 240 45
Total Hours 30.00 66.00 182 55 12,15 290 70 82730 50 284.59

Disbursements for the period

FRP Charge out rates From 16 April 2016 to 14 October 2018
Grade 181 3uly 2013 151 May 2016 Value £
Appeintment taker / Partner 37C-4C0 450-485 Category 1
Managers / Directars 270-370 340-4585 Advertising 84 60
Other Professional 160-225 200-205 Company Search 400
Junior Professional & Support 76-105 125-175 Insurance 2000
Postage 302 50
. Bonding 23300
Gategory 2
Car/Mileage Recharge 3525
Grand Total 87935
° Mileage is charged at the HMRC rate

prevailing at the tme the cest was incurred
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Anglo Design Holdings Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Trading Account

Statement From 15/04/2018 From 15/04/2016
of Affairs To 14/10/2018 To 14/10/2018
£ £ £
POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Miscellaneous Income NiL 177.07
NIL 177.07
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Direct Wages NIL 15,000.00
Employee Expenses NIL 306.53
NIL (15,306.53)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Hire of Equipment NIL 159.00
Pension Contributions NIL (1,312.93)
NIL 1,153.93
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) NIL {13,975.53)

Page 1 of 3

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

12 November 2018 16:34



Anglo Design Holdings Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 15/04/2018 From 15/04/2016
of Affairs To 14/10/2018 To 14/10/2018
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
2,250,000.00 Investments 297,178.01 2,547,178.01
50,000.00 Intellectual Property NIL 90,000.00
297,178.01 2,637,178.01
COSTS OF REALISATION
(20,000.00) Administrators’ Fees NIL NIL
(20,000.00) Legal Fees NIL NIL
(5,000.00) Agents/Valuers' Fees NIL 5,175.00
NIL (5,175.00)
SECURED CREDITORS
(4,750,000.00) Aghoco 1389 Limited 163,786.40 2,503,786.40
(163,786.40) (2,503,786.40)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Book Debts NIL 12,092.33
30,779.00 Cash at Bank NIL 3,537.91
968,000.00 Intercompany Book Debts 818,932,00 1,018,932.00
Bank Interest Gross 269.14 342.25
Trading Surpius/(Deficit) NIL (13,975.53)
Policy Refund NIL 84.30
819,201.14 1,021,013.26
COST OF REALISATIONS
(35,768.00) Pre-Appointment Legal Fees NIL NIL
(81,948.00) Administrators’ Remuneration NIL 22,500.00
Administrators' Disbursements NIL 44391
Professional fees - tax advice NIL 2,250.00
(5,000.00) Legal Fees 3,850.00 16,664.08
Professional Tax advisor fee 100.00 100.00
Bank Charges - Floating NIL 15.00
(3,950.00) (41,972.99)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(4,000.00) Preferential Creditors NIL 18,307.86
Tax & NI on Preferential Distribution NIL 4,024.27
NIL (22,332.13)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Aghoco 1389 Limited 655,145.60 793,145.60
(655,145.60) (793,145.60)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(14,192,000.00) Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{5,725,355.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
{21,500,292.00) 293,497.15 291,779.15
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 1,185.00
IB Current Floating 290,556.15
Vat Recoverable - Fixed 35.00
291,779.15

Page 2 of 3

IPS SQL Ver. 201210
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Statement of expenses incurred in the Period —H—Nv
Advisory

Anglo Design Holdings Limited - In Administration
Statement of expenses for the period ended
14 October 2018

Committed to in the
Paid in the Period and not yet

Period paid Total in the Period to

14 April 2018

Expenses 3 £ £
Office Holders' remuneration 16,616 16,616
Office Holders' disbursements 82 82
Legal Fees and disbursements 3,850 2,000 5,850
Total Nil 18,698 22,548

Anglo Design Holdings Limited (In Administration}
The Administrators’ Progress Report



